
 DOEA ADI MEMORY DISORDER CLINICS/CENTERS  

                                                            
 

PROGRAM/PROVIDER ADDRESS PHONE (MDC) COORDINATOR/ADM/DIR SERVICE AREA 

University of South Florida 

Memory Disorders Clinic 

3515 East Fletcher Avenue, MDC-14 

Tampa, FL 33613 

813-974-3100 

 

Yvonne Bannon, RN, MS, CCRC 

ybannon@health.usf.edu 

Nicole Crawford, MPH, LCSW 

Ncrawfo1@health.usf.edu 

Hillsborough, Manatee, Hardee 

University of Florida 
Memory Disorder Clinic 

Neurology, Box100236,McKnight Brain Institute 

Gainesville, FL 32610-0236 

352-273-5550 AJ Yarbrough 

Arthur.Yarbrough@neurology.ufl.e

du 

Lafayette, Dixie, Gilchrist, Levy, Citrus, 

Marion, Alachua, Union, Bradford 

University of Miami 

Miller School of Medicine 
Memory Disorders Center, Center on Aging 

Mental Health Hospital Center 
1695 NW 9th Ave, Suite 3202 

Miami, FL 33136 

305-355-9065 

 

 

Lina F. Garcia 

lgarcia1@med.miami.edu 

 

 

Miami-Dade, Monroe 

The Wien Center for Alzheimer’s Disease 

& Memory Disorders 

Mt. Sinai Medical Center/Miami Heart 

4300 Alton Road 

Miami Beach, FL 33140 

305-674-2543 

ext. 0 

 

Susana Lliteras, BS 

Susana.Lliteras@msmc.com 

 

 

 

Miami-Dade, Monroe 

Broward Health North 

Memory Disorder Center 
201 East Sample Road 

Deerfield Beach, FL 33064 

954-786-7392 

 

Shelly Greenberg,RN 

sgreenberg@browardhealth.org 

Broward 

East Central Florida 

Memory Disorder Clinic 

3661 South Babcock Street 

Melbourne, FL 32901 

321-434-7612 

 

Sandy Stauffer, MA 

sandra.stauffer@health-first.org 

 

Volusia, Brevard, Osceola, Indian River, St. 

Lucie 

Mayo Clinic Jacksonville 

Memory Disorder Clinic 

4500 San Pablo Road 

Jacksonville, FL 32224 

904-953-7103 Francine Parfitt, MS 

parfitt.francine@mayo.edu 

 

Hamilton, Suwanee, Columbia, Baker, 

Nassau, Duval, Clay, Putnam, St. Johns, 

Flagler, Volusia  

West Florida Hospital 

Memory Disorder Clinic 

8383 North Davis Highway 

Pensacola, FL 32514 

850-494-6490 

 

Joy Barbee, RN, BSN, CPAN   

joy.barbee@hcahealthcare.com 

 

Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, Walton, 

Bay, Washington, Holmes, Jackson 

St. Mary’s Medical Center 

Memory Disorder Center 

5305 Greenwood Ave, Suite 102 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

561-882-6363 

 

 

Jackie Miller, LCSW 

jackieg.miller@tenethealth.com 

Tiffany Trim, RN, MSN 

tiffany.trim@tenethealth.com 

Okeechobee, Martin, Palm Beach 

mailto:ybannon@health.usf.edu
mailto:Arthur.Yarbrough@neurology.ufl.edu
mailto:Arthur.Yarbrough@neurology.ufl.edu
mailto:lgarcia1@med.miami.edu
mailto:Susana.Lliteras@msmc.com
mailto:sgreenberg@browardhealth.org
mailto:sandra.stauffer@health-first.org
mailto:parfitt.francine@mayo.edu
mailto:joy.barbee@hcahealthcare.com
mailto:jackie.eg.miller@tenethealth.com
mailto:tiffany.trim@tenethealth.com


PROGRAM/PROVIDER ADDRESS PHONE (MDC) COORDINATOR/ADM/DIR SERVICE AREA 

Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare 

Memory Disorder Clinic 
1401 Centerville Road, Suite 504 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 

850-431-5001 

 

Tracey Aittama, MSW 

tracey.aittama@tmh.org 

Calhoun, Gulf, Franklin, Liberty, Gadsden, 

Leon, Wakulla, Jefferson, Madison, Taylor 

Orlando Health 

Center for Aging & Memory Disorder 

Clinic 

21 West Columbia St., Suite 201 

Orlando, FL 32806 

321-841-9700 

 

 

 

Audrey Hauser Burnett, LCSW 

audrey.burnett@orlandohealth.com 

 

Hernando, Sumter, Polk, Lake, Orange, 

Seminole    

Lee Memorial Health System 

Lee Memory Care 

12600 Creekside Lane, Suite 7 

Fort Myers, FL 33919 

239-343-9220 

 

 

Sunny Rosbrugh, MSHSA  

MDC Coordinator,Ambulatory 

Operations Manager II 

sunny.rosbrugh@leememorial.org  

Charlotte, Glades, Lee, Hendry, Collier 

Sarasota Memorial Hospital 

Memory Disorder Clinic 

1515 So. Osprey Ave, Suite A-1 

Sarasota, FL 34239 

941-917-7197 Danielle Valery 

Danielle-valery@smh.com  

 

Sarasota, De Soto, Highlands 

Madonna Ptak Center for Memory Disorders 

at Morton Plant Mease 

430 Morton Plant Street, Suite 402 

Mail Stop 24, Clearwater, FL 33756 

727-461-8635 

 

 

Celisa Bonner, LCSW 

celisa.bonner@baycare.org 

Pasco, Pinellas 

Florida Atlantic University, Louis & Anne 

Green Memory and Wellness Center: 
Memory Dis.Clinic;Adult Day Center 

777 Glades Road, Bldg. AZ-79 

Boca Raton, FL 33431-0991 

561-297-0502 

 

 

 

María Ordóñez. DNP, ARNP 

Director; MDC Coordinator 

Mordone3@fau.edu 

Michelle Cooper, MSW, Outreach 

Coordinator; pcoope12@fau.edu; 

Okeechobee, Martin, Palm Beach 

 

mailto:tracey.aittama@tmh.org
mailto:audrey.burnett@orlandohealth.com
mailto:sunny.rosbrugh@leememorial.org
mailto:Danielle-valery@smh.com
mailto:celisa.bonner@baycare.org
mailto:Mordone3@fau.edu
mailto:pcoope12@fau.edu

